AGENDA
CITY OF TEAGUE

BOARD OF ALDERMEN
REGULAR CALLED MEETING
JANUARY 18, 2022 6:00 P.M.

AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that a Called Meeting of the Governing Body of the City of Teague will be held on
JANUARY 18, 2022 at 6:00 P.M. The meeting will be held in the COUNCIL ROOM, LOCATED AT
TEAGUE CITY HALL 105 SOUTH 4% AVENUE TEAGUE, TEXAS 75860. PURSUANT TO
SECTION 551.127 OF THE TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE, MEMBERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL
MAY BE PARTICIPATING REMOTELY IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE TEXAS OPEN MEETINGS
ACT, All Agenda items are subject to action. 7he Board of Aldermen reserves the right to meet in executive
closed session on any Agenda items listed below, as authorized by Texas Government Code Sections 551.071
(Consultation with Attorney); 551.072 (Deliberation and Real Property); 551.073 (Deliberations about Gifls
and Donations); 551.074 (Personnel Matters); 551.076 (Deliberations about Security Devices) and 551.087
(Economic Development).

1. CALL TO ORDER AND ANNOUNCE QUORUM IS PRESENT:
2. INVOCATION:

3. PLEDGE TO THE FLAG:

4. ROLL CALL:

5.

VISITORS/CITIZENS COMMENTS: This is an opportunity for the public to address the Council on
any matter included on the agenda, except public hearings. Comments related to public hearings will be
heard when the specific hearing begins. Public comments are limited to three (3) minutes per speaker,
unless the speaker requires the assistance of a translator, in which case the speaker is limited to six (6)
minutes, in accordance with applicable law. To address the Council, speakers must complete a Speaker
Form and provide it to the City Secretary prior to the start of the meeting. Each speaker shall approach
the podium and state his/her name and street address before speaking. Speakers shall address the Council
with civility that is conducive to appropriate public discussion. The public cannot speak from the gallery
but only from the podium. Per the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Council is not permitted to take action
on or discuss any item not listed on the agenda. The Council may: (1) make a statement of fact regarding
the item; (2) make a recitation of existing policy; or (3) propose the item be placed on a future agenda,
in accordance with Council procedures.

6. CONSENT AGENDA:
a. Approve Minutes from the December 20, 2021 Meeting of the Board of Aldermen
b. Approve the Accounts Payable and Payroll Check Registers for the month of December 2021
c. Accept the Financial Statement for December 2021
d. Accept the Quarterly Investment Report for the 4th Quarter of 202¢/ | %

7. OLD BUSINESS:

8. NEW BUSINESS:

a. Discussion and possible action approving and authorizing the Mayor to execute Resolution No.
R2022-01-18 which calls and orders the May 7, 2022 General Election; and authorizes the
approval to contract with Freestone County Elections Administrator to conduct the election;
provides for notice of election; establishes other procedures for conduct of election; and provides
an effective date.
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b. Discussion and possible action for authorization for the City of Teague to issue requests for
proposals (RFP) for administrative services for the Planning and Capacity Building Fund through
the Texas Department of Agriculture.

c. Discussion and possible action on approving the Low-Income Household Water Assistance
Program Water Provider Agreement with the Economic Opportunities Advancement Corporation
(EOAC); and approving the signature of the agreement.

9. PRESENTATION AND DISCUSSION OF DEPARTMENT HEAD REPORTS:
Administration — Theresa Bell, City Administrator

Courts — Theresa Bell, City Administrator

Public Works — Jacob Cowling, Public Works Director

Police Department — DeWayne Philpott, Chief of Police

Library — Melissa Satterwhite, Librarian

EDC - Kyle Steen, Executive Director

10. ANNOUNCEMENTS:

11. ADJOURN:

CERTIFICATION
I, Theresa Bell, City Secretary of the governing body of the City of Teague, Texas, Do HEREBY
CERTIFY that the above notice of the meeting of the governing body of the City of Teague Texas is a
true and correct copy of said notice posted at the City of Teague, Texas in a place convenient and readily
accessible to the Public at all time.

ﬁitness my hand and seal of the City of Teague and posted on this 14™ day of January 2022, at
medting

and will remain posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding scheduled time of the

Thefesa Bell, City Administrator/Secretary

Any person interested in attending the meeting with special communication or accommodations needs to
contact City Hall 48 hours prior to the meeting at 254-739-2547 to make arrangements.
“The City of Teague is an equal opportunity provider and employer.”
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Agenda Item

6. CONSENT AGENDA

a. Approve Minutes from the December 20, 2021 Meeting of
the Board of Aldermen

b. Approve the Accounts Payable and Payroll Check Registers
for the month of December 2021

c. Accept the Financial Statement for December 2021

d. Accept the Quarterly Investment Report for the 4th Quarter

of 2020/ 44



MINUTES
CITY OF TEAGUE

BOARD OF ALDERMEN
REGULAR CALLED MEETING
DECEMBER 20, 2021 6:00 P.M.

1. CALL TO ORDER AND ANNOUNCE QUORUM IS PRESENT: The meeting was called to
order at 6:00 P.M. by Mayor James Monks and a Quorum was announced.

2. INVOCATION: Alderman Mathison
3. PLEDGE TO THE FLAG: Mayor Monks

4. ROLL CALL: Present: James Monks, Mayor, Jerry Ballew, Mayor Pro Tempore / Alderman Place I,
Rhonda Jones, Alderman Place 11, Marilyn Michaud, Alderman Place III, and Ryan Mathison, Alderman
Place V Absent: Chris Nickleberry, Alderman Place IV

5. VISITORS/CITIZENS COMMENTS: None

6. CONSENT AGENDA:
a. Approve Minutes from the November 15, 2021 Meeting of the Board of Aldermen
b. Approve the Accounts Payable and Payroll Check Registers for the month of November 2021
c. Accept the Financial Statement for November 2021
Alderman Ballew moved to approve Agenda Item 6 A., B., and C., seconded by Alderman
Mathison. Motion carried 4-0.

7. OLD BUSINESS:
a. Discussion and possible action on disannexation of 119 FM 1451 FCAD Parcel No. 16931.
Administrator Bell asked the Board of Aldermen to review the printed email she received at
5:08 P.M. today, from the city attorney. The email was discussed, and it was noted that this
property does not qualify to be disannexed under Local Government Code.

Alderman Ballew moved to take no action on Agenda Item 7 A., seconded by Alderman Jones.
Motion carried 4-0.

b. Discussion and possible action on repairs to the BRI Museum.
Alderman Ballew moved to approve the repairs in the amount of $25,590 to be taken from the
Fund Reserve and to deposit the payment from the EDC and the Museum Board back into the
Fund Reserve upon remittance, seconded by Alderman Michaud, Motion carried 4-0.

8. NEW BUSINESS:
a.  Discussion and possible action on approving the 2022 Calendar Year Holidays.
Alderman Ballew moved to approve the 2022 Calendar Year Holiday schedule with the
correction to the Juneteenth Holiday to Monday the 20", seconded by Alderman Mathison.
Motion carried 4-0.

b. Discussion and possible action on approving Ordinance 2021-12-20, an ordinance amending
Code of Ordinance, Chapter 4, Business Regulations to adopt Article 4.1000, Wrecker
Services.

Alderman Mathison made a motion to approve Agenda Item 8 B. with a study deposit of
8250.00 and an administrative fee of $50.00, seconded by Alderman Jones. Motion carried
4-0.
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9. PRESENTATION AND DISCUSSION OF DEPARTMENT HEAD REPORTS:
e Administration — Theresa Bell, City Administrator
Courts — Theresa Bell, City Administrator
Public Works — Jacob Cowling, Public Works Director
Police Department — DeWayne Philpott, Chief of Police
Library — Melissa Satterwhite, Librarian
e EDC - Kyle Steen, Executive Director
Board of Aldermen reviewed the reports.

10. ANNOUNCEMENTS: None

11. ADJOURN: Mayor Monks adjourned the meeting ar 6:29 P.M.

The meeting adjourned.

The City of Teague,

TWéresd Bell, CPM, TRMC James Monks, Mayor
ity pecretary / Administrator
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City of Teague

Payment Listing Report
12/1/2021 to 12/31/2021

Caselle Inc 113627 12/1/2021  Contract and Maintenance 0 888.00 888.00 12/7/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-41-5919
Vyve Broadband 120221 12/2/2021  Library VOIP and Internet 187.64 187.64 12/7/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-45-5206/03-45-5920
Vyve Broadband 120221 076727 12/2/2021  City Hall VOIP and Internet 471.70 471.70 12/7/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-41-5206/03-41-5920
Vyve Broadband 120221 087734 12/2/2021 Fire Dept VOIP and Internet 276.66 276.66 12/7/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-44-5206/03-44-5920
Vyve Broadband 120221 542826 12/2/2021  Police Dept VOIP and Interr 407.21 407.21 12/7/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-49-5206/03-49-5920
USDA Rural Development 120621 12/6/2021  Principal and Interest for U 41,531.62 41,531.62 12/16/2021 BankDraftECheck 05-42-5261/05-42-5262/05-42-5263/05-42-5264
AT&T Mobility 287268301880X112 11/28/2021 Alderman IPads November ; 189.95 189.95 12/7/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-51-5298
Atmos Energy 3025090221 12.14.:12/14/2021 400 Cedar St Gas 67.08 67.08 12/16/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-44-5350
Atmos Energy 3037343604 12.09.:12/9/2021 105 South 4th Avenue Gas 111.00 111.00 12/15/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-41-5340
Atmos Energy 3037343882 12092112/9/2021 400 Main St Gas 70.99 70.99 12/15/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-45-5351
Atmos Energy 3037344176 12.10.212/10/2021 518 Magnolia St Gas 62.97 62.97 12/15/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-50-5340
Atmos Energy 3037344550 12.13.212/13/2021 509 Main St Gas 120.84 120.84 12/15/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-43-5345
Atmos Energy 3037344783 12.10.212/10/2021 808 N 8th Avenue Gas 84.02 84.02 12/15/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-50-5340
Atmos Energy 3037344970 12.14.212/14/2021 315 Main St Gas 64.92 64.92 12/15/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-49-5320
Atmos Energy 4043539766 12.09.:12/9/2021 400 Elm St PW Gas 103.91 103.91 12/15/2021 BankDraftECheck 05-42-5340
LegalShield PY12172021 12/16/2021 Pre-Paid Legal Services 21.43 21.43 12/16/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-2146
INTERNAL REVENUE SERV PY12172021 12/16/2021 Medicare-Employer 521.40 521.40 12/16/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-2110/05-2110
INTERNAL REVENUE SERV PY12172021 12/17/2021 Social Security-Employer 7.44 7.44 12/21/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-2110
INTERNAL REVENUE SERV PY12172021 12/17/2021 Medicare-Employee 1.74 1.74 12/21/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-2150
INTERNAL REVENUE SERV PY12172021 12/17/2021 Social Security-Employee 7.44 7.44 12/21/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-2110
American Fidelity Assuran(PY12172021 12/17/2021 Supplemetal Insurance Pre- 445,80 445.80 12/21/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-2140/05-2140
American Fidelity AssurancPY12172021 12/17/2021 Supplimental Ins. After Tax 769.39 769.39 12/21/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-2140/05-2140
INTERNAL REVENUE SERV PY12172021 12/16/2021 Social Security-Employer 2,229.37 2,229.37 12/16/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-2110/03-2150/05-2110
INTERNAL REVENUE SERV PY12172021 12/16/2021 Federal Withhoiding Tax 2,760.23 2,760.23 12/16/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-2105/05-2105
INTERNAL REVENUE SERV PY12172021 12/16/2021 Medicare-Employee 521.40 521.40 12/16/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-2110/05-2110
INTERNAL REVENUE SERV PY12172021 12/17/2021 Medicare-Employer 1.74 1.74 12/21/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-2110
INTERNAL REVENUE SERV PY12172021 12/16/2021 Social Security-Employee 2,229.37 2,229.37 12/16/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-2110/05-2110
INTERNAL REVENUE SERV PY1232021 12/3/2021  Social Security-Employer 2,494.12 2,494.12 12/8/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-2110/03-2150/05-2110
INTERNAL REVENUE SERV PY1232021 12/3/2021  Medicare-Employer 583.32 583.32 12/8/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-2110/05-2110
American Fidelity Assuran«PY1232021 12/3/2021  Supplimental Ins. After Tax 769.42 769.42 12/21/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-2140/05-2140
American Fidelity Assuran(PY1232021 12/3/2021  Supplemetal Insurance Pre- 445,80 445.80 12/21/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-2140/05-2140
INTERNAL REVENUE SERV PY1232021 12/3/2021  Federa! Withholding Tax 3,246.63 3,246.63 12/8/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-2110/05-2110
INTERNAL REVENUE SERV PY1232021 12/3/2021  Medicare-Employee 583.32 583.32 12/8/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-2110/03-2150/05-2110
LegalShield PY1232021 12/3/2021 Pre-Paid Legal Services 21.43 21.43 12/16/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-2146
INTERNAL REVENUE SERV PY1232021 12/3/2021 Social Security-Employee 2,494.12 2,494.12 12/8/2021 BankDraftECheck 03-2110/05-2110

37472 Amazon Capital Services, 1T6N-9DV3-9664  11/30/2021 Carpet Tape for Rugs 86.64 86.64 12/2/2021 Check 03-41-5401

37473  Amber High 111921 11/19/2021 Community Center Deposit 250.00 250.00 12/2/2021 Check 03-43-5277

37474 Axon Enterprises Inc. INUS028757 11/1/2021 PO#:11526 Taser Annual Fe 3,060.00 3,060.00 12/2/2021 Check 03-49-5993

37475 Point Enterprise W.S.C. 112321 11/23/2021 Airport Water Bill 10/19/20; 30.15 30.15 12/2/2021 Check 03-42-5365

37476  Texas Commission on Law 100 11/30/2021 TCOLE Reinstatement Fee-] 250.00 250.00 12/2/2021 Check 03-49-5227

37477  Williams, Chad 11292021 11/29/2021 November 2021 Contract M 7,448.33 7,448.33 12/2/2021 Check 03-48-5110

37478  Zachary Daggs 65410 11/29/2021 Utility Deposit Refund 12.17 12.17 12/2/2021 Check 05-2020

37480 Adkins Veterinary Service 90623 11.30.21 11/30/2021 Blue Pit and Black and Whit 100.00 100.00 12/9/2021 Check 03-52-5251
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37481 Amazon Capital Services, 1M1V-KT6R-6YTX  12/8/2021 Disposable Coffee Cups 46.99 46.99 12/9/2021 Check 03-41-5401
37483 Better Homes & Gardens 12.1.21 12/1/2021  Magazine Subscription 6.00 6.00 12/9/2021 Check 03-45-5402
37484  Brittany Brown 120721 12/7/2021  Bounce House for Christmas 100.00 100.00 12/9/2021 Check 14-48-5804
37485  Cengage Learning 76162337 11/9/2021 Books 31.19 31.19 12/9/2021 Check 03-45-5402
37486  Certified Laboratories 7552968 10/19/2021 Trailblazer Maxx, 2 X 2.5 Gl 690.50 690.50 12/9/2021 Check 05-42-5713
37486  Certified Laboratories 7556717 10/22/2021 E-100, 50 LB, NAC FE, Pren 850.45 850.45 12/9/2021 Check 05-42-5415
37486  Certified Laboratories 7587948 11/17/2021 Sting-X Pro Aerosol 425.00 425.00 12/9/2021 Check 05-43-5415
37486 Certified Laboratories 7606501 12/6/2021 PO#:11528 SDS Station, Gl 1,377.70 1,377.70 12/9/2021 Check 05-43-5711
37487 Chadus Garage 717327 11/23/2021 Heater Hose Connector, Ref 71.23 71.23 12/9/2021 Check 03-50-5601
37487 Chadus Garage 717936 11/24/2021 State Inspection 7.00 7.00 12/9/2021 Check 03-50-5601
37487 Chadus Garage 717937 11/24/2021 State Inspection 7.00 7.00 12/9/2021 Check 03-50-5601
37488 Circle Hardware and Supp 17693 11/5/2021  Gorilla Tape, PVC cutter 39.98 39.98 12/9/2021 Check 03-50-5299
37488 Circle Hardware and Supp 17697 11/10/2021 Screws 2.40 2.40 12/9/2021 Check 03-50-5299
37488 Circle Hardware and Supp 17699 11/12/2021 Eye Boilts, Roll Rope, Steel | 249.18 249.18 12/9/2021 Check 03-48-5404
37488 Circle Hardware and Supp 17700 11/16/2021 Cable Ties, Wire Cutter, Ele: 72.39 72.39 12/9/2021 Check 03-48-5404
37488 Circle Hardware and Supp 17706 11/30/2021 Eye Bolts, Drill Bit, and P Tr 33.71 33.71 12/9/2021 Check 03-48-5404
37489  City of Teague Payroll 10.8.2021PY 12/3/2021  Payroll 10.8.2021Payroll 10 238.83 238.83 12/9/2021 Check 03-2000/05-2000
37490 Complete Supply Inc 274847 11/29/2021 Black Trash Bags 86.60 86.60 12/9/2021 Check 03-48-5419
37491 Country Home 120121 12/1/2021  Magazine Subscription 20.00 20.00 12/9/2021 Check 03-45-5402
37492 DEMCO 7043721 11/18/2021 Label Savers and High Glos! 79.32 79.32 12/9/2021 Check 03-45-5401
37493 Fire Pump Specialty 17243 12/3/2021 Repair on an intake valve 190.00 190.00 12/9/2021 Check 03-44-5705
37494  First Check 20196 11/30/2021 Brewer, Shakendra Pre-emy 71.00 71.00 12/9/2021 Check 03-41-5251
37495 Flatt Stationers Inc. 135350-00 11/17/2021 Registration Cards 139.00 139.00 12/9/2021 Check 03-45-5401
37496 Freestone Ford 56016016/2 11/2/2021  Oil Change and Tire Rotatio 64.16 64.16 12/9/2021 Check 05-43-5601
37497 Good Housekeeping 112521 11/25/2021 Magazine Subscription 9.99 9.99 12/9/2021 Check 03-45-5402
37498 GRAINGER 9120465084 11/15/2021 Cable Ties 510.10 510.10 12/9/2021 Check 03-50-5245
37499 Guys Lumber and Hardwal 17991 11/19/2021 Hammer Claw, Nail MSNRY 23.98 23.98 12/9/2021 Check 03-48-5404
37499 Guys Lumber and Hardwal 18011 11/22/2021 Lgtr Fint Three Univ 6.99 6.99 12/9/2021 Check 03-50-5299
37499 Guys Lumber and Hardwal 18074 11/24/2021 LED 13W A21 5000K Dim D 6.99 6.99 12/9/2021 Check 03-48-5403
37499 Guys Lumber and Hardwa) 18185 11/30/2021 Center Rod Assy Price, Plug 22.58 22.58 12/9/2021 Check 03-48-5403
37499 Guys Lumber and Hardwal 18206 11/30/2021 Grade Stake 1x2x24IN Woo 12.60 12.60 12/9/2021 Check 03-48-5404
37499 Guys Lumber and Hardwai 18239 12/1/2021  Bit Hammer 6.99 6.99 12/9/2021 Check 03-48-5404
37499 Guys Lumber and Hardwai 18257 12/2/2021  Spray Paint 4.99 4.99 12/9/2021 Check 03-48-5403
37499 Guys Lumber and Hardwai 18309 12/3/2021  Killer Ant Poison, and Spray 11.38 11.38 12/9/2021 Check 03-48-5403
37499 Guys Lumber and Hardwai 18369 12/7/2021  Redi Mix Concrete 10.58 10.58 12/9/2021 Check 05-43-5723
37500 HGTV Magazine 102221 10/22/2021 Magazine Subscription 12.00 12.00 12/9/2021 Check 03-45-5402
37501 House of Prayer 101721 10/17/2021 Community Center Deposit 250.00 250.00 12/9/2021 Check 03-43-5277
37502 Iglesia Lirio de los Valles 112521 11/25/2021 Community Center Deposit 250.00 250.00 12/9/2021 Check 03-43-5277
37503  Junior Library Guild J123029 120121 12/1/2021 Books 235.20 235.20 12/9/2021 Check 03-45-5402
37504 Lillian D Stone 59627 12/1/2021 Utility Deposit Refund 19.14 19.14 12/9/2021 Check 05-2020
37505 MARC 0747516-IN 11/11/2021 PO#:11520 Sewer Chemica 1,785.00 1,785.00 12/9/2021 Check 03-48-5415/05-42-5415
37506  Metro Sanitation Inc 11.2021 12/1/2021  Monthly Garbage Service C¢ 16,468.56 16,468.56 12/9/2021 Check 05-41-5261
37507 MVBA 244089 11/21/2021 Collection Fees- Court 7.41 7.41 12/9/2021 Check 03-46-5251
37508 Petty Cash - City of Teagu 120721 12/7/2021  Walmart Purchase for Comn 288.72 288.72 12/9/2021 Check 03-41-5221/03-41-5253/03-41-5403
37509  Source Environmental Sci¢ 21220 11/29/2021 PO#:11530 North WWTP Pe 1,725.20 1,725.20 12/9/2021 Check 05-42-5253
37510 TCEQ PHS0201017 11/15/2021 PO#:11529 Water System F 4,525.15 4,525.15 12/9/2021 Check 05-42-5253
37511 Teague Auto Parts 20TG7824 11/5/2021 Spark Plug 5.86 5.86 12/9/2021 Check 05-43-5705
37511 Teague Auto Parts 20711414 11/29/2021 Brake Fluid 18.38 18.38 12/9/2021 Check 03-50-5601
37511 Teague Auto Parts 20711958 11/30/2021 Diesel Exhaust Fluid 27.18 27.18 12/9/2021 Check 05-43-5601
37511  Teague Auto Parts 20T]2146 11/30/2021 Battery Cleaner 8.54 8.54 12/9/2021 Check 03-50-5601



37511  Teague Auto Parts 20713347 12/1/2021 Battery and Core Exchange 118.70 118.70 12/9/2021 Check 03-50-5601
37512 Texas Highways 120121 12/1/2021 Magazine Subscription 19.95 19.95 12/9/2021 Check 03-45-5402
37513 Texas Materials Group Inc 201016225 12/2/2021  PO#:11527 Cold Mix 2,277.99 2,277.99 12/9/2021 Check 03-50-5411
37514 Utilize IT Inc 52536 12/1/2021 IT contract December 2021 1,765.00 1,765.00 12/9/2021 Check 03-41-5708
37516 Altech Inc. 1031001 12/1/2021 Utility Deposit Refund 8.61 8.61 12/17/2021 Check 05-2020

37517 Amazon Capital Services, 1Y71-9R4D-3CQD 12/8/2021 Urn Boiler 109.99 109.99 12/17/2021 Check 03-48-5254
37518 Bi-Stone Pest Control 8056 MT 12/1/2021  Monthly Pest Control 60.00 60.00 12/17/2021 Check 03-43-5701
37519 EDC 121021 12/10/2021 December 2021 State Sales 17,349.08 17,349.08 12/17/2021 Check 03-41-5262
37520 Lott Physical Therapy & Fii 2519497 12/13/2021 Pre Employment Drug Testii 146.00 146.00 12/17/2021 Check 03-41-5225/03-49-5224
37521  Maria Stafford 147616 12/13/2021 Utility Deposit Refund 124.01 124.01 12/17/2021 Check 05-2020

37522 Texas Social Security Prog 121021 12/10/2021 Annual Texas Retirement Sy 35.00 35.00 12/17/2021 Check 03-41-5229